THE CONTRACTOR SHALL REIMBURSE AMAFCA FOR ALL COSTS ASSOCIATED WITH PAYMENT OF THE FINE BY
AMAFCA.

18. THE CONTRACTOR SHALL REMOVE ANY CONCRETE, ASPHALT OR OTHER DEBRIS FOUND WITHIN THE
CONSTRUCTION AREA AND APPROPRIATELY DISPOSE OF SAID DEBRIS AT NO COST TO AMAFCA.

19. THE MAXIMUM WHEEL LOAD ALLOWED IN THE AMAFCA CHANNEL SHALL BE TWELVE THOUSAND (12,000)
POUNDS.

20. NO TRACKED VEHICLES WILL BE ALLOWED IN AMAFCA HARD-LINED OR CONCRETE CHANNEL WITHOUT
WRITTEN PERMISSION FROM AMAFCA.

21. CRANES OPERATING WITH OUTRIGGERS IN THE CHANNEL SHALL LIMIT THE OUTRIGGER FOOTPRINT LOAD
AREA TO LESS THAN TWELVE THOUSAND (12,000) POUNDS.

22. THE CONTRACTOR SHALL ABIDE BY ALL LOCAL, STATE, AND FEDERAL LAWS, RULES, AND REGULATIONS
WHICH APPLY TO THE CONSTRUCTION OF THESE IMPROVEMENTS.

23. MORE THAN ONE HANDLING PRIOR TO FINAL PLACEMENT, INCLUDING STOCKPILING AND BLENDING TO MEET